
,l 

�"llCi.t"t ��J'&ffict W-91���� � 
BANGLADESH INLAND WATER TRANSPORT AUTHORITY 

www.biwta.gov.bd 
fu.�.�.1'6,'-'1'""" 

)8)-)8-:>, �� '-'1'1T<!>T 
C9fl3 <§I" %, mT-)ooo 

sR'11t'f"f 

Office of the Additional Chief Engineer & 
Project Director, BIWTA 

I "Floo;, BIWT A Bhaban, Dhaka. 

Memo no: 18. l 1.0000.264.14.063.24/384 

CORRIG ENDUM-01 

BIWT A BHABAN 

141-143, MOTJJHEEL CIA, 

POST BOX 76, DHAKA-1000 

BANGLADESH 

Dated: 28/05/2024 

This is to notify that following corrigendum has been made to the re-tender Reference No: 
18. 11.0000.264.14.063.24/362, dated: 28-04-2024 named "Construction of Infrastructural Facilities (Civil
and related Items)", WD-01 under the project "Establishment of Inland Container River Port at Ashuganj
(1 51 

Revised)" which was published in. the Financial Express 29-04-2024 and Dhaka Tribune 30-04-2024
respectively.

SI. Tender Document Reference Original Clause as per Tender 
No. Clause & Pa1?;e no. Document 
01 Tender Notice Tender last Selling Time & Date: 

Serial No. 16 16:00 Hrs (BST) & 29-05-2024 
02 Volume-I, TDS The deadline for submission of 

ITT 42.1 & 42.4, Page 52 & 53 tender: 
and Time & Date: 12:00 Hrs (BST) & 

Tender Notice, Serial No.17 30-05-2024
03 Volume-I, TDS The tender opening is: 

ITT 42.1 & 42.4, Page 52 & 53 Time & Date: 12:30 Hrs (BST) & 
and 30-05-2024

TendeF Notice, Serial No.18 

* Other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Memo no: 18.J l.0000.264.14.063.24/384  

Corrigendum 

Tender last Selling Time & Date: 
16:00 Hrs (BST) & 25-06-2024 

The deadline for submission of tender: 
Time & Date: 12:30 Hrs (BST) & 

26-06-2024

The tender opening is: 
Time & Date: 12:30 Hrs (BST) & 

26-06-2024

Sd/-
Additional Chief Engineer 

Engineering Department, BIWT A 
& 

Project Director. 
Dated: 28/05/2024 

,. 

Executive Engineer 

---
-------, 


